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Morgantown Planning Commission Hearing

494 Spruce Street, Morgantown, WV
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'x.

1349.01 PURPOSE. , "
The purposes of the General Business District 4‘-’35,_ P S AR
(B-4) are to: gl s &y
(A) Promote development of a compact, ! e, |
pedestrian-oriented central business
district consisting of a high-intensity
employment center, vibrant and dynamic
mixed-use areas, and residential living
environments that provide a broad range of | £
housing types for an array of housing 5 > Rl . g/ € NS
needs: 0 R 209, W ‘ N » - ‘ e ‘ ﬁ' DMorgantown Corporate Boundary
(B) Promote a diverse mix of residential, AN ISR ' - J ; R | | Worgentoym Paresl Boundadies 11667)
business, commercial, office, institutional, ' §4° 7 ‘ ‘ LLN
education, and cultural and entertainment
activities for workers, visitors, and residents;
(C) Encourage pedestrian-oriented
development within walking distance of
public transit opportunities at densities
and intensities that will help to support
transit usage and businesses; 7 | Ay /. Bree ol ik
(D) Promote the health and well-being of | N s SN e n— N L 7
residents by encouraging physical activity, N f AL I We pen ol B P < e -
alternative transportation, and greater social A caty o~/ ' '
interaction; NS
. (E) Creatc_eaplace that represents_a unique, ; ¥ ey X : ~‘ g Bl Overiay Zoning Districts
attractive, and.mem.orable destination for O W LT T R Y o0
visitors and residents: and, A
e (F) Enhance the community’s character and
I historical significance through the promotion
of high-quality urban design. 5

, f ’ 5 / W 4 : o/ . L ’ n —
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Building Program & Plans
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UNIT MIX & GSF SUMMARY

UNIT TYPES RESIDENTIAL NONRESI. PARKING TOTALS
Level 4x2 3Ix 2 Units fFloor | Beds fFloor
_Level 09 3 0 12 43 _Level 09 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
_Level 08 3 0 12 43 _Level 08 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
_Level 07 3 0 12 43 _Level 07 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
_Level 06 3 0 12 43 _Level 06 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
_Level 05 3 0 12 43 _Level 05 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
_Level 04 3 0 12 43 _Level 04 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
_Level 03 3 0 12 43 _Level 03 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
2 0 8 32 _Level 02 16,822 SF 21,842 SF
_Level 01 2,409 SF 2197 SF 15,389 SF 19,996 SF
_Level P2 1,960 SF 1,670 SF 17,699 SF 21,329 SF
_Level P1 2,468 SF 3,237 SF 15,914 SF 21 618 SF
92 368 | 151,496SF || 7,104SF || 49,001 SF |
AREA 1,243 SF 1,243 SF TOTAL GROSS AREA 212,620 SF
PARKING BICYCLE STORAGE
Size Count Comments Type Count Comments
Level 01 Bike Storage Space Saver Double Sided 64
= Parking Space_8'-6"x18'-0" 32 Bike Storage Space Saver Wall Mounted 37
Parking Space_8'-0"x15'-0" 5 Compact Spaces
_Level P2 I 101 I
Parking Space_8'-6"x138'-0" 47
Parking Space_8'-0"x15'-0" 1 Compact Spaces
_Level P1
Parking Space_3'-6"x18'-0" 38
Parking Space_8'-0"x15'-0" 3 Compact Spaces
| 126 |

© 2014 Erdy McHenry Architecture
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Building Aerials and Perspectives
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- WILLEY STREET MAIN ENTRANCE
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RESIDENTIAL LOBBY INTERIOR
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Sun Studies
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Traffic Study
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Site Traffic Percentages

AM Peak PM Peak Daily
Willey Street
Existing Traffic Volume 581 934 11,522
Site Traffic Volume 33 42 454
Combined Traffic Volume 614 976 11,976
Site Traffic % of Total 5% 4% 4%
Spruce Street
Existing Traffic Volume 594 923 10,030
Site Traffic Volume 19 24 224
Combined Traffic Volume 613 947 10,254
Site Traffic % of Total 3% 3% 2%

© 2014 Erdy McHenry Architecture
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Zoning Requirements for the Building Envelope
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06

1331.
SUPPLEMENTAL REGULATIONS

RESIDENTIAL NONRESL. PARKING TOTALS
_Level 09 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
“Level 08 18,262 SF 18,262 SF PROPOSED
~ _Level 07 18,262 SF 18,262 SF 1331.06 (26) (A)
haadad Lo Lol The commercial or office space shall
_Level 05 18,262 SF 18,262 SF ' Ice Sp
_Level 04 18,262 SF 18,262 SF not be less than 20 percent and not
=LoVel03 13:262:96 1B2629F more than 60 percent of the ground
LEVEL 01 Levelo2 | _,168238€... 21842 SF f
Level01 4 2409 SF 15,389 SF 19,996 SF oor area.
_Level P24 1,960 SF 17,699 SF 21,329 SF
eovelP1 §__ Eomaeb | 15914 SF 21eA8 oF Nonresidential/Commercial/Office
| 151,496 SF || 7,104SF || 49,001SF | Space 7,104 SF
| TOTAL GROSS AREA || 212,620 SF Ground Floor Area 13, 870 SF

7,104 /13,870 =
.IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII.

Iy v ol S : CONDITIONED GROUND FLOOR SPACE 13,870 SF  : 51% Ground Floor Area

LEVEL P2

LEVEL P1

?/g/gmfrdy McHenry Architecture Blllﬂfﬂllilﬁﬂlllfe




PERFORMANCE STANDARDS

Yoy 1351.01

RESIDENTIAL NONRESI. PARKING TOTALS
_Level 09 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
“Level 08 18,262 SF 18,262 SF PROPOSED
_Level 07 18,262 SF 18,262 SF 1351.01 (J) (2) (B)
—evel 98 19202 5F 1oaea st All nonresidential floor space provided
_Level 05 18,262 SF 18,262 SF iaentl pace provi
_Level 04 18,262 SF 18,262 SF on the ground floor of a mixed-use
LEVEL 01 -'Ee"e: 22 :2;22 gi ;i‘ziz zlt building must contain at least 20
_Leve 3 : .
“Level 01 2409 SF TRTTETS 9996 SF percent of the lot area on lots with 50
_Level P2 1,960 SF 17,699 SF 21,329 SF feet of street frontage or more.
_Level P1 2,468 SF 15,914 SF 21,618 SF
| 151,496 SF | | 7,104 SF | I 49,001 SF | Nonresidential/Commercial/Office
Space 7,104 SF
| TOTAL GROSS AREA || 212,620 SF
Lot Area 27,459 SF

7,104 /27,459 =

. 26 % Lot Area
‘ . ’/, ‘
LEVEL P2 ‘

LEVEL P1

;@/é%ﬁfrdy McHenry Architecture Blllﬂfﬂllilgﬂlllfe



ROPOSED 1349.02

1349.02 1349.0 PERMITTED AND CONDITIONAL USES
See the Permitted Land Use Table See the Permitted Land Use Table

1331.05.01. 1331.05.01.

TABLE 1331.05.01 TABLE 1331.05.01

Dwelling, Mixed Use, PERMITTED. Dwelling, Mixed Use, PERMITTED.

1329.02

DWELLING, MIXED USE - A building
containing primarily residential uses
with a subordinate amount of
commercial and/or office uses on the
ground floor in the front of the building
facing the primary street frontage.
Residential units can be on the ground
floor, but cannot be accessed from any
portion of the building that faces the
primary street. Residential units can be
located on the ground floor behind the
R ‘ B4 District | RESIDENTIAL
_ - . LEVELS 02-09
Dwelling, Mixed Use
Permitted

Aﬁr‘f!{?-";:

NONRESIDENTIAL /
|  COMMERICAL /
OFFICE SPACE AND
PARKING

LEVELS P1, P2, 01

© 2014 Erdy McHenry Architecture emdarchiteciure
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1349.03 (A) 1349.03 (A) LOT PROVISIONS

The minimum lot size shall be 1,500 Lot size is 27,459 square feet.
square feet.
1349.03 (B)
1349.03 (B) Lot frontage is 55.66 feet.
The minimum lot frontage shall be 30
feet. 1349.03 (C)
Lot depth is 225.07 feet.
1349.03 (C)
The minimum lot depth shall be 50 feet. 1349.03 (D)
Lot coverage is eighty six and five
1349.03 (D) tenths (86.5) percent.
Maximum lot coverage shall not Building footprint is 23,763 square feet.
exceed ninety (90) percent. MIN LOT LoT

SIZE > 1,500 SQ FT

SIZE > 27,459 SQ FT

LOT
DEPTH - 225.07°

MIN LOT
DEPTH - 50’-0”

LOT

MAX LOT
COVERAGE - 86.5%

COVERAGE - 90%

MIN LOT
FRONTAGE - 50°’-0”
FRONTAGE - 55.66’

© 2014 Erdy McHenry Architecture g[]]ﬂfﬂllilﬂﬂl[lf e
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1349.04 (A)(1)

No minimum front or street side
building setback is required.

1349.04 (A) (2)

The maximum front and street side
building setback may not exceed the
average front yard depth of the nearest
two (2) lots on either side of the subject
lot or 10 feet, whichever is less.

1349.04 (A)(3)

The following exceptions to the
maximum front and street side building
setbacks apply:

1349.04 (A)(4)

Minimum Side setback: Zero (0) feet
and Zero (0) inches. For floors above
Level 01, the building is configure for
code compliant light and air
distribution.

1349.04 (A)(5)

Minimum Rear setback: Twenty Two
(22) feet Six (6) inches.

1349.04 (B)

An accessory structure is not
proposed.

MIN REAR YARD
SETBACK - 22’-6”

MIN SIDE YARD
SETBACK - 0’-0”

© 2014 Erdy McHenry Architecture

5/8/2014

MAX FRONT YARD
SETBACK - 10’-0”

MIN FRONT YARD
SETBACK - 0’-0”

1349.04 (A)(1)

Minimum front or street side building
setback: Zero (0) feet and Zero (0) inches.

1349.04 (A)(4) SETBACKS AND ENCROACHMENTS

Minimum Side setback: Zero (0) feet
and Zero (0) inches. For floors above
Level 01, the building is configure for

1349.04 (A) (2) code compliant light and air
The maximum front and street side building ~ distribution.
setback: Zero (0) feet and Zero (0) inches.

1349.04 (A)(5)

Minimum Rear setback: Twenty Two

1349.04 (A)(3) (22) feet Six (6) inches.

Exceptions to the maximum front and street

side building setbacks are not proposed.
1349.04 (B)

An accessory structure is not

proposed.

1349.04 (A)(4)

Minimum Side setback: Zero (0) feet and
Zero (0) inches. For floors above Level 01,
the building is configure for code compliant

light and air distribution. MIN REAR YARD

SETBACK - 22’-6”

LIGHT AND AIR
ACCESS

MIN SIDE YARD
SETBACK - 0’-0”

MIN FRONT YARD
SETBACK - 0’-0”

emArchitecture



PROPOSED 1349.05

1349.05 (A) 1349.05 (A) BUILDING HEIGHT

The minimum height of a principal Three (3) Stories of nonresidential/

structure shall be two (2) stories.. commercial/ office space & parking.
Eight (8) Stories of residential space.

1349.05 (B)

The maximum height of a principal 1349.05 (B)

structure shall not exceed 120 feet. The building height of the principal
structure is 109 feet 9 inches.

1349.05 (C)

The maximum height of an accessory 1349.05 (C)

structure shall not exceed 35'. An accessory structure is not
proposed.

MAX BUILDING MAX BUILDING
HEIGHT : HEIGHT

2 STORIES

S5/

. 7
= |

Y.

MIN BUILDING
HEIGHT

AVERAGE
GRADE

MIN BUILDING
HEIGHT

AVERAGE
GRADE

© 2014 Erdy McHenry Architecture emdarchiteciure
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1349.06 (A)

The maximum FAR for all development
in this district is 7.0.

Maximum Floor Area = 192,213 SF
(Excluding Parking)

LOT
SIZE - 27,459 SQ FT

MAX PERMITED
FLOOR
AREA - 192,213 SF

© 2014 Erdy McHenry Architecture
5/8/2014

PROPOSED
1349.06 (A)

The maximum FAR for all development
in this district is 7.0.

Floor Area = 163,240 SF
(Excluding Parking)

49.06

13 -
FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR)

TOTAL
FLOOR
AREA - 163,240 SF
(Excluding Parking)

RESIDENTIAL
LEVELS 02-09

PARKING FLOOR
AREA - 49,244 SF

NONRESIDENTIAL /
COMMERICAL /
OFFICE SPACE AND
PARKING

LEVELS P1, P2, 01

emArchitecture




1349.07

The minimum lot area per dwelling unit
in this district is 300 square feet.

Maximum Number of Units = 92

LOT
SIZE > 27,459 SQ FT

MAX PERMITED
NUMBER OF
UNITS - 92

© 2014 Erdy McHenry Architecture

PROPOSED 1349.07
1349.07 MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL DENSITY
The minimum lot area per dwelling unit
in this district is 300 square feet.

Maximum Number of Units = 92

RESIDENTIAL
LEVELS

03-09 > 12 UNITS
02 - 8 UNITS

TOTAL - 92 UNITS

ST

|__ NONRESIDENTIAL /
COMMERICAL /
OFFICE SPACE AND
PARKING

LEVELS P1, P2, 01

emArchitecture
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49.08

13 -
PARKING AND LOADING STANDARDS

PROPOSED
PARKING 1349.08 (A)(1)
- Residential: Parking shall not be
e Gt il LEVEL P1 required for the first twenty-two (22)
SR | __ 41 PARKING SPACES occupants. With the exception of the
Parkfng Space_8-6"x18'-0 32 first twenty-two (22) occupants, the
Parklng Space_Sl-OI'X15|-0ll 5 Compaot Spaces minimum number of parking spaces for
_Level P2 permitted residential uses shall be one-
Parking Space_8'-6"x18'-0" 45 half a space (0.5) per occupant.
Parking Space_8'-0"x15'-0" 1 Compact Spaces
_LEVel.p'] _ Spaces Required:
Parking Space_8'-6"x18'-0" 38 .
Parking Space_8'-0"x15'-0" 3 Compact Spaces 368 -22 *.0.5=173
124
1365.04 (P) (1)
Public transit stop reduction (10% ) or
17 spaces
LEVEL 01 46 PARKINCI; EgiléEpé 1365.04 (P) (2)
37 PARKING SPACES Public parking reduction (15%) or 26

spaces

1365.04 (P) (3)

Motorcycle parking reduction (3 space
Max)

1365.04 (P) (4)
Bicycle parking reduction (3 space
Max)

Total Spaces Required: 124

?/g/gmfrdy McHenry Architecture Blllﬂfﬂllilﬁﬂlllfe



51.01

13
PARKING AND LOADING STANDARDS

PROPOSED
1351.01 (K) (1)
Transparency: Min (60%) of the street-
facing building fagade between 3’-0”
and 8-0".

Transparency: of the street-facing
building fagade between 3'-0” and 8'-0”
is 71%

EL +8’-0” —— EL +8°’-0”

- :%H e H B iHH 5 H HiiH 5 B E EELIH B

L O OEgaanalea

L EL +3°-0” Transparent Building Fagade 926 SF , EL +3’-0”
(street-facing building fagade between 3'-0” and 8'-0".)

Non Transparent Building Facade 373 SF

(street-facing building fagade between 3-0” and 8'-0".)

Total Building Fagade 1299 SF

(street-facing building fagade between 3'-0” and 8'-0".)

© 2014 Erdy McHenry Architecture emdarchiteciure
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Reference Permitted/Required ActualProposed Comments UNIT TYPES RESIDENTIAL NONRESI. PARKING TOTALS
ZONING DISTRICT Official ZoningMap ~ B-4 General Business Level 4x2 3x2 1x1 Units /Floor | Beds / Floor ‘
1331.01 (A) _Level 09 3 0 48 Level09 18,262 SF 18,262 SF (E)"""p""e“(‘fs ?05'9"' Inc.
—— - Level 08 3 0 12 48 “Levei 08 18,262 SF 18,262 SF | ¥ 1 Y Bl 6l
PERMITTED LAND USES TABLE 1331.05.01 Dwelling, Mixed Use Mixed Use - Residential and Retail “Level 07 2 0 12 18 "Level 07 18.262 SF 13 22 SF Philadelphia, ER 19103
1331.06 (26) (2) The commercial or office space shall not be less than 20 percent and not Ground Floor Area 13,870 SF _Level 06 3 0 12 48 _Level 06 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
more than 60 percent of the ground floor area. Commercial or Office Space 7,104 SF _Level 05 3 0 12 48 _Level 05 18,262 SF 18,262 SF
— TR 3 e N - - — e _Level 04 3 0 12 48 _Level 04 18,262 SF 18,262 SF m
L INS 1349.03 (D) Maximum lot coverage = 90% (Lot Area =2 SF) Lot Coverage 86.5%(23,763 SF) Level 03 3 0 12 a8 Level 03 18.262 SF 18.262 SF |
SETBACKS AND 1349.04 (A) (1) No minimum front or street side building setback is required Min Front Setback 00-0” Level 02 2 0 8 32 _Level 02 16.822 SF | [ 21842SF | | -'Idml
ENCROACHMENTS _Level 01 2409 SF 2197 SF 15,389 SF 19,996 SF e
1349.04 (A) (2) The maximum front and street side building setback may not exceed the Max Front Sethack 10-0” _Level P2 1,960 SF 1,670 SF 17,699 SF 21,329 SF o Do‘nnel & Naccarato
average front yard depth of the nearest two (2) lots on either side of the Level P1 2.468 SF 3237 SF 15,914 SF 21618 SF | 1118 Independence Mall East
subject lot or 10 feet, whichever is less. Suite 950 o T
1349.04 (A) (4) No interior side setbacks are required for the first floor. Min Side Setback 000" I - 23 U - L] - 32 ‘ es I I [ 151,496 SF " 1,184 SF I I 49,001 SF ” I ‘ '
1349.04 (A) (5) The minimum rear setback shall be ten percent (10%) of the lot depth or Spruce Street Front 22'.6” (East Side) I % 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% | | TOTAL GROSS AREA || 212,620 SF | av.
Yo (10) fest, vicheyer s gramar: AREA 1243 SF 1243 SF | TOTAL GROSS AREA (excluding parking, FAR = 5.96) |[Casasra sk |
BUILDING HEIGHT 1349.05 (B) The maximum height of a principal structure shall not exceed 120 feet. Building Height 110°0” Average Grade = 935 FT, Building Height = 1045 FT yh.ﬂ'
FLOOR AREA RATIO 1349.06 The maximum FAR for all development in this district is 7.0. Total Floor Area 163,619 SF | Alpha Associates, Inc.
(FAR) Area designed, constructed, and utilized to provide parking structure PARKING BICYCLE STORAGE 209 Prarie Avenue
facilties shall be exempt from the maximum FAR, provided such area does Size Count Type Count  |Comments | WV 26501-6934
not exceed 115% of the minimum parking requirement. Levei 01 Bike Slorage Space Saver Double Sided T )
(Lot Area = 27,459 SF; Allowable Floor Area = 192,213 SF) UNIVERSAL SPACE 1 Bike Storage Space Saver WallMounted | 37
Parking Space_8'-6"x18-0" 31 T e —
msﬁ‘cﬁT 1349.07 The minimum lot area per dwelling unit in this district is 300 square feet. Number of Units 92 Parking Space_§-0"x15-0" 5 Compact Parking Spaces 101 Incudes 8 Spaces for Parking Reduction
(Lot Area = 27,459 SF; Allowable Number of Units = 92) v Pafiing Space #-0%9+0° 3 Matofcycle Paitdny Spiéces
ev
SAFETY AND VISION 1363.02 Clear vision triangle of the area of the lot twenty-five (25) feet along the Parking Space_8'-6"x18'-0"_Option 2 Optional Parking Spaces
property line from the street right-of-way at intersections. Parking Space_8-6"x18-0" 45
PARKING AND LOADING  1349.08 (A) () Residential: Parking shall not be required for the first twenty-two (22) Parking Provided 124 Based on 368 Bed Coun Prking Space PR 1 Compact Parking Spaces
STANDARDS Table 1365.04.01  occupants. With the exception of the first twenty-two (22) occupants, the Level P1
minimum number of parking spaces for permitted residential uses shall be Parking Space_&'-6"x18-0" { 38
one-half a space (0.5) per occupant, as determined by the West Virginia Parking Space_8'-0"x15-0" | 3 | Compact Parking Spaces
State Building Code and adopted and implemented by the City. -
Required Residential Parking = 173 Spaces I ‘ 124 l I
| | 129 | With Optional Parking Spates & Motorcycle Spaces |
1365.04 (P) (1) Public transit stop reduction (10% ) or 17 Spaces
. . DAVID McHENRY, AIA LIC. # NO-4615
1365.04 (P) (2) Pubiic parking reduction (15%) or 26 Spaces REGISTERED ARCHITECT - STATE OF
WEST VIRGINIA
1365.04 (P) (3) Motorcycle parking reduction (3 space Maximum)
£ ‘ . i H . SCOTT A.ERDY, AIA
1365.04 (P) (4) Bicycle parking reduction (3 space Maximum) ArCh IteCt « DAVID S. MCHENRY, AIA
1349.08 (A) (1) Bicycle Storage: One (1) Indoor, secured, sheltered bicycle storage Bicycle Spaces Provided 101
space per dwelling unit l 1 [ j /
PERFORMANCE 1351.101 (J) (2) (b)  All nonresidential floor space provided on the ground floor of a mixed-use Ground Floor Area 27,459 SF | B
STANDARDS building must contain at least 20 percent of the lot area on lots with 50 Nonresidential Space 7,104 SF | Erdy McHenry Architecture, LLC
feet of streel frontage or more. 915 North Orianna Street
(Lot Area = 27,459 SF; Minimum Area = 5,492 SF) ‘ Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19123
ph: 215.925.7000 fax: 215.925.1990
1351.101 (K) (1) I;ans;ja:emy: Min (60%) of the streelfacing building fagade between 3-0" Transparency 65% web: http:/Avww.em-arc.com
LOADING 1365.10 (b) For local pick-up and delivery trucks: Loading Spaces Provided 0 Owmer-Developer furnishes the residential units provided and so
REQUIREMENTS 12 0" wx 300" with 45'-0" maneuvering apron 12-0" h clearance. heavy loading req
levels.

Table 1365.10.01 Type II: 1for each 20,000 above 100,000

5 Loading Spaces Required
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Total Building Facade 1299 SF
Non Transparent Building Facade 449 SF
Transparent Building Facade850 SF

Transparency: of the street-facing building facade between 3’-0” and 8’-0” is 65%
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CONTROL POINTS BOIES:
1. OWNER-DEVELOPER: CAMPUS ACQUISTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
DENCHMARK | NORTHING EASTING ELEVATION | DESCRIPTION 161 N CLARK SUITE 2050
T 412310.74 1841054.80 941.06 PK NAIL CHICAGO, IL B0BOT
P2 | 41242044 1841127.35 | 94505 PK NAIL alzegii~{614
crf2 2429. 7.3 45.0: NALL ATIN: STEPHEN BUS
crf3 412428.47 184081751 921.64 PK NALL
2. NUMBER OF DWELLNG UNITS: 387 BEDS
crfa 412535.10 1840957.48 93081 PK NALL
3. PROPOSED USES: STUDENT HOUSING AND RETAL
HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD 83 WEST VIRGINIA NORTH STATE PLANE
VERTICAL DATUM: NGVD 29 4. PROPOSED STARTING DATE: MAY 1, 2014
NOTE: THE LOCATION, TYPE, AND SIZES OF POTABLE WATERLINES, STORM SEWERS, PROPOSED COMPLETION DATE:  JULY 13, 2015

AND SANITARY ERS ARE APPROXIMATE, BASED ON SYSTEM MAPS PROVIDED
BY THE MORGANTOWN UTILITY BOARD.

5
- YR

s 2l 1S iz \ &

gyt é‘- TR warrs S Tl WG 2% 4 DESCRIPTION OF ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY
A L i

] THIRD WARD, CITY OF MORGANTOWN, MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
LOCAT'ON MAP TAX MAP 26, PARCELS ;45 :\ND 246 o
NOT TO SCALE

%
e

W

ALL OF THAT PARCEL OF LAND DESIGNATED AS TAX MAP 26, PARCELS 245 AND 246 IN THE THIRD WARD OF THE CITY OF
MORGANTOWN, MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A PK NAIL, FOUND, IN THE SQUTHERN RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF WILLEY STREET, BEING THE COMMON
NORTHERN CORNER OF TRUSTEES OF THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF MORGANTOWN (DEED BCOK 1364 AT PAGE 40
AND DEED BOOK 511 AT PAGE 49B); THENCE WITH SAID CHURCH FOR TWO (2) LINES
S 34 17" 28" W, 152.24 FEET TO A 5/8-INCH IRON ROD, FOUND; THENCE
A"D#L L = 6537 R w4950 N 55 45' 37" W, AT 9.09 FEET PASSING A 5/8-INCH IRON ROD, FOUND, IN ALL 225.07 FEET TO A DRILL HOLE IN
LENGTH = 60.72", CONCRETE SIDEWALK, FOUND, IN THE EASTERN RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE OF SPRUCE STREET; THENCE WITH SAID EASTERN
CHORD BEARNG = N 71° 36' 41" E RIGHT-OF ~WAY FOR TWO (2) LINES

N 34 06" 41" E, 55.66 FEET TO A 3/B-INCH DRILL HOLE IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SET THIS SURVEY, THE BEGINNING OF
A TANGENT CURVE TO THE RICHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 49.50 FEET, A CHORD BEARING OF N 71 56' 41" E, AND A
/ CHORD LENGTH OF 60.72 FEET; THENGE ALONG SAID CURVE

NORTHEASTERLY, 65.37 FEET TO A 3/8—INCH DRILL HOLE IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SET THIS SURVEY, IN SAID SOUTHERN
RIGHT-OF -WAY LINE OF WILLEY STREET, THENCE WITH SAID SOUTHERN RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

S 70 13 19" £, 194.35 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 27,453 SQUARE FEET (U.EJD ACRES), MORE
OR LESS, AS SURVEYED IN OCTOBER 2013 BY ALPHA ASSOCIATES, INCORPORATED, MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA.

A fet THE PARCEL OF LAND HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED IS THE SAME REAL ESTATE CONVEYED UNTQ GENERAL DANIEL MORGAN
POST NO. 548, VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES, INC. FROM JOHN L. HATFIELD, BY DEED DATED
NOVEMBER 18, 1946 OF RECORD IN THE QFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF MONONGALIA COUNTY,
WEST VIRGINIA, IN DEED BOOK 380 AT PAGE 459 SUBJECT TO AN OUT—CONVEYANCE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA BY
THE STATE RCAD COMMISSION OF WEST VIRGINIA FROM GENERAL DANIEL MORGAN POST NO. 548, VETERANS OF FOREIGN
WARS OF THE UNITED STATES, INC., BY DEED DATED JULY 8, 1949 OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE
COUNTY COMMISSION OF MONONGALIA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, IN DEED BOOK 437 AT PAGE 101
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N,
GENERAL DANIEL MORGAN POST NO. 548, y
VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS OF THE UNITED STATES, INC. g

DB 390 PG 454

CcP§3
DRAWING KEY A : DHE

/\X X)D NDICATES TAX MAP 26 PARCEL NUMBER

N/F NOW OR FORMERLY

© 'RF INDICATES IRON ROD FOUND SIZE AS / o
INDICATED =l/P7'> b
© PKF INDICATES PK NAIL FOUND FOUND
o MF INDICATES §" DRILL HOLE IN CONCRETE
FOUND.
o1 INDICATES " DRILL HOLE SET THIS ZONE: B-1
SIRYEY 494 SPRUCE
_ @ RS INDICATES £7%30" IRON ROD WITH ORANGE WuPu?zm oN
& CAP STAMPED "ALPHA ASSOC. PROP ( QUIST P
& CORNER" SET THIS SURVEY. HOLDINGS, LLC) P
EXISTING UTILITY POLE §
E UTILITY N
8 Py /
$ A COMPANION CARE CORPORATION
: EXISTING LIGHT POLE DB 1099 PG 453
$ , . .
2 EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE N 3 PIPE
B m&% THOEF F;‘RST PRESBYTERAN 9 FOUND N
i N H ORGANTOWN )
% EXISTING TELEPHONE MANHOLE DB 511 PG 498 &
g % %
: ZONE: PUD @g\V ) COPTRGH© 204 YA ASOWTS .
E EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE ZONE: P CENTRAL PLACE B " .
H DEVELOPMENT N /2 PE REVISIONS
% ¥ {CENTRAL m) “EQ}N] ITEM DATE
H EXISTING GAS VALVE R/ "
& '/ 5/8 =
2 IRF -
EXISTING WATER VALVE / TRUSTEES OF THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN [T}
CHURCH OF MORGANTOWN P 5
g EXISTING WATER METER / DB 1364 PG 40 b1
Pna a
g EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE ZONE: PUD ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS (§)
% EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC / ALPHA ASSOCIATES, INC. g
209 PRAIRIE AVENUE
EXISTING GAS LINE MORGANTOWN, WV 26501 w
= PHONE/FAX: 304-296-8214 T
EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE mwx‘”m";m PROJ. NO.: 1310125.01 g
EXISTING STORM SEWER y DATE: 03/07/2014
/ SHEET NO.: &
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER / 0 20' S
v : 2
oA ——— a
SCALE TITLE SHEET SHEET 1 [
2




NOTES:
BENCHMARK NORTHING EASTING ELEVATION | DESCRIFTION 1 0D ZONE CLASSIFICATION: ALL OF THE PROPERTY IN THIS SURVEY IS LOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE
cPi1 412310.74 1841054.80 41,08 PK NAI YEAR FLOOD PLAIN IDENTIFIED ON THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY FLOOD INSURANCE
i 4 k GO0 il Al R MAP 54061C0114E DATED JANUARY 20, 2010.
CP§2 412429.44 1841127.35 945.09 PK NAIL 2. NO WETLAND AREAS AS DELINEATED BY APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES WERE OBSERVED DURING THE SURVEY.
cP§3 41242847 1840817.51 921.64 PK NALL
CP#4 412535.10 \ 1840857.48 $30.81 PK NAIL

HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD 83 WEST VIRGINIA NORTH STATE PLANE

VERTICAL DATUM: NGVD 29

E: THE LOCATION, TYPE, AND SIZES OF POTABLE Wi
AND E El

TARY SEWERS Al PROXIMATE,
BY THE MORGANTOWN UTILITY BOARD.

CP#4
A L = 6537, R =k050",

LENCTH = 6072,
CHORD BEARING = N 71" 56' 41" E

1

& —_
'
<
8
z.
- 0Oz
w — 6
W O=
—_ I 2
i Z =
O
SeEZ
x ==
(26}
a =20
(%] —
‘ 3 93
CP#3 ETERANS 0 \ OF THE LNIT TATES INC
A y VETERAKS OF FOREIGN WARS/OF THE UNTED STATES, NG S tpon) o Q no:
L <
PKF 9 =
s
DRAWING KEY oY, 1) IRF —
G ke o
@® o 3
NUMBER 27,459 SF re <
o
(0.630 AC) FOUND QO
OUND SIZE AS
©® PKF INDICATES PK NAIL FOUND
DHF INDICATES §" DRILL HOLE IN CONCRETE 421 SERLCE
° FOUND. B i
{CAMPUS \ACQUISITION
S OLDINGS >
S INDICATES 3" DRILL HOLE SET THIS HOLDINGS; LLC)
SURVEY &
S
@ RS INDICATES §'%30" IRON ROD WITH ORANGE ¥ N/F
CAP STAMPED "ALPHA ASSOC. PROP 7 COMPANION CARE CORPORATION
CORN IS SURVI e~ /] DB 1099 PG 483
747 @
EXISTING UTILITY POLE SF 13
= P
8 TRUSTEES OF THE Fl PRE
% e e o e CHURCH OF MORGAN v
:“ EXISTING LIGHT POLE DB 511 PG 498
2
z EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE LI B
5 DEVELOPMENT 1/2° PIPE
g EXISTING TELEPHONE MANHOLE o (CENTRAL PLACE) o7
= e, @& S
£ , / 3 NF S
2 TING HO IRF
g EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE 4 TRUSTEES OF THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN
£ CHURCH OF MORGANTOWN
g DB 1364 PG 40
¢ EXISTING GAS VALVE
£
5 TINA WATED 7
% EXISTING WATER VAl / oonmcumrg\_maw‘snc.
5 EXISTING WATER METER e 7?757\!'75'9”; j
3 EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE / MM DATE
g
z
s EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC =
2 EXISTING GAS LINE g
g» @
3 EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE
2 STING CHAIN ENCE / pha o
g EXISTING STORM SEWER ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS o
§ =
g 5/8 =
N EXISTING SANITARY SEWER ALPHA ASSOCIATES, INC.
209 PRAIRIE AVENUE
MORGANTOWN, WV 26501 Fr
PHONE/FAX: 304-296-8218 X
”“:‘:ﬂm PROJ. NO.: 1310125.01 g
DATE: 03/07/2014
i SHEET NO.: &
0 20 Q
SCALE: exisTING siTE conpimons | SHEET 2 [
v
2




g
5
£
5
H
£
:
H

Z4Progects 2013 _Jobsh 31

CONTROL POINTS

BENCHMARK NORTHING EASTING ELEVATION | DESCRIFTION
cPf1 412310.74 1841054.80 941.08 PK NAIL
CP§2 412429.44 1841127.35 945.09 PK NAIL
CP#3 41242847 1840817.51 921.64 PK NAIL
CP#4 412535.10 \ 1840857.48 $30.81 PK NAIL

HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD 83 WEST VIRGINIA NORTH STATE PLANE
VERTICAL DATUM: NGVD 29
THE LOCATION, TYPE, AND SIZES OF POTABLE W) TORM S

T AND

TARY SEWERS Al PROXIMATE,
BY THE MORGANTOWN UTILITY BOARD.

DRAWING KEY

NUMBER

o
v
2
3

-

=]

CATES PK NAIL FOUND

o PHF INDICATES §* DRILL HOLE IN CONCRETE
FOUND.

. DHS NDIC
SURVEY

3" DRILL HOLE SET THIS

S INDICATES §"x3( ON ROD WITH ORANGE

o RS INDICATES 3"x30" IRON ROD WITH ORANGE
CAP STAMPED "ALPHA ASSOC. PROP

IS SURVI

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE

EXISTING TELEPHONE MANHOLE

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

EXISTING GAS VALVE

EXISTING WATER VAl

EXISTING WATER METER

EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
EXISTING GAS LINE

EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE
EXISTING STORM SEWER
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE
INLET PROTECTION

DENOTES APPROXIMATE LQCATION OF
ADA COMPLIANT RAMP

ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

MAPS PROVID

TRUSTEES OF THE
CHURCH OF MORGANTOWN
DB 511 PG 498

5/8

IRF

= RF

CENTRAL PLACE
LOPMENT 1/2" PIPE

FOUND
o

PRESBYTERIAN
0 OWN
B 1364 PG 40

12"
i P:‘
FOUND

SCALE:

\lpha

ALPHA ASSOCIATES, INC.
209 PRAIRIE AVENUE
MORGANTOWN, WV 26501
PHONE/FAX: 304-296-8216
TOLL FREE: 800-640-8216
www.thinkALPHAfirst.com
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REVISIONS
ITEM DATE

PROJ. NO.: 1310125.01
DATE: 03/07/2014

SCHEMATIC DESIGN

0

( 20
e ( DEMOLITION PLAN

SHEET NO.:

SHEET 3A|

ISSUED FOR:




CONTROL POINTS
BENCHMARK NORTHING EASTING ELEVATION | DESCRIPTION
cPf 41231074 1841054.80 941.06 PK NAIL
CP§2 412429.44 1841127.35 945.05 PK NALL
cPg3 41242847 1840817.51 921.64 PK NAL
CP4 41253510 1840957.48 930.81 PK NAL

HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD B3 WEST VIRGINIA NORTH STATE PLANE
VERTICAL DATUM: NGVD 29

NOTE: THE LOCATION, TYPE, AND SIZES OF POTABLE WATERLINES, STORM SEWERS,
AND SANITARY SEWERS ARE APPROXIMATE, BASED ON SYSTEM MAPS PROVIDED
BY THE MORGANTOWN UTILITY BOARD.

8" WATER SERVICE UNE
0'-0" SETBACK OF BUILDING ABOVE

DRAWING KEY

INDICATES TAX MAP 26 PARCEL NUMBER
NOW OR FORMERLY
INDICATES IRON ROD FOUND SIZE AS
INDICATED

INDICATES PK NAIL FOUND

o OHF  INDICATES §" DRILL HOLE IN CONCRETE
FOUND.

oM INDICATES §* DRILL HOLE SET THIS
SURVEY

INDICATES §'x30" IRON ROD WITH ORANGE
CAP STAMPED "ALPHA ASSOC. PROP
CORNER" SET THIS SURVEY.

EXISTING UTILITY POLE
EXISTING LIGHT POLE
EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE
EXISTING TELEPHONE MANHOLE

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE

o EXISTING GAS VALVE

WY EXISTING WATER VALVE

EXISTING WATER METER
EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

£ —— EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
——GAS —— EXISTING GAS LINE
EXISTING CHANUINK FENCE
~ EXISTING STORM SEWER
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
ALTER FABRIC SKT FENCE
INLET PROTECTION

. DENOTES APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
ADA COMPLIANT RAMP

ELECTRICAL ~—~— 1
JUNCTION BOX

CHAINUNK FENCE

3
COMPANION CARE CORPORATION
| \ D8 1099 G 463
NJF 2 \
TRUSTEES OF THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN

CHURCH OF MORGANTOWN \
D8 511 PG 498

) CENTRAL PUACE .
s DEVELOPMENT 1/2" PPE
(CENTRAL PLACE) FOUND

N/¥
TRUSTEES OF THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH OF MORGANTOWN
08 1364 PG 40

“\lpha

5/8
IRF
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PROPOSED SITE CONDITIONS

PROJ. NO.: 1310125.01
DATE: 04/25/2014
SHEET NO.:

3B

SCHEMATIC DESIGN

FOR:




CONTROL POINTS
BENCHMARK | _ NORTHING EASTNG | ELEVATION | DESCRPTION
cPil 41231074 | 184105480 | 94106 | PK NAL
Pl 41242944 | 184112735 | 94505 | PK NAL
28 41242847 | 184081751 | 92164 PK NAL
20 41253510 | 184095748 | 93081 PK NAL

HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD B3 WEST VIRGINIA NORTH STATE PLANE
VERTICAL DATUM: NGVD 29

NOTE: THE LOCATION, TYPE, AND SIZES OF POTABLE WATERUNES, STORM SEWERS,
AND SANITARY SEWERS ARE APPROXIMATE, BASED ON SYSTEM MAPS PROVIDED
BY THE MORGANTOWN UTILITY BOARD.

DRAWING KEY

INDICATES TAX MAP 26 PARCEL NUMBER

N/F NOW OR FORMERLY

© FF INDICATES IRON ROD FOUND SIZE AS
INDICATED

CHANLINK FENCE "
© PXF INDICATES PK NAL FOUND 4=0;
DHF  INDICATES §° DRILL HOLE IN CONCRETE
" FOUND.
DHS  picA COMPANION CARE CORPORATION
" m&“r""‘“‘"s""’s DB 1099 PG 463
© RS INDICATES §'x30" IRON ROD WITH ORANGE NF
CAP STAMPED "ALPHA ASSOC. PROP TRUSTEES OF THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN
CORNER" SET THIS SURVEY. CHURCH OF MORGANTOWN \
0B 511 PG 498 |
~()~  EXSTING UTLITY POLE |
w \ CENTRAL PLACE .
(@  oxsTNG ueH poLE - |\ DEVELOPUENT 1/2" e
N A \ ASPHAT  / (CENTRAL. PLACE) gy
EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE / i ’; 763
2 N/F
EXISTING TELEPHONE MANHOLE = TRUSTEES OF THE FIRST PRESBYTERIAN
1EL.O e / 7 CHURCH OF MORGANTOWN
SanMH DB 1364 PG 40
EXISTING SANTARY MANHOLE
M O .
0% pxsmi o e
W EXSTING WATER VALVE
Wil ESTNG WATER METER
EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE /
e EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
—as EXISTING GAS LINE

————3——— EXISTING CHAINUNK FENCE
st~ EXISTING STORM SEWER
————s—— EXISTING SANITARY SEWER

EROSION_CONTROL_NOTES:

1, DISPOSAL SITE FOR EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIALS TO BE DETERMINED.

2. ALL EROSION CONTROL PRACTICES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WVONR "WEST VIRGINIA HANDBOOK
FOR EROSION CONTROL IN DEVELOPING AREAS™ DATED OCTOBER 1992 AND THE SCS FIELD OFFICE
TECHNICAL GUIDE."

3. THE CITY ENGINEER HAS THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE THE ADDMONAL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN THE
FIELD AS CONDITIONS WARRANT.

(U] DAYS AND
WITHIN 24 HOURS OF ANY STORM EVENT OF 0.25 INCHES OR GREATER, SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS IN
THE NOTES ABOVE.

2.UPON STABILIZATION OF ENTIRE SITE, REMOVE ALL EROSION AND SEDRMENT CONTROL DEVICES.

1. INSTALL FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETALS PRIOR TO COMMENCING DEMOLITION.
OPERATE AND MAINTAIN FILTER FABRIC SILT IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETALS.

2.INSTALL ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETALS UPON REMOVAL OF ASPHALT AND
EXPOSURE OF SOIL THAT COULD BE TRACKED OFFSITE DURING DEMOLITION AND EXCAVATION.

3.UPON DEMOLITION OF EXISTING BUILDING, CONSTRUCT A SEDIMENT TRAP IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETALS
IN THE EXISTING BUILDING FOOTPRINT TO COLLECT RUNOFF FROM THE SITE.

494 SPRUCE STREET
FOR

1, OPERATE AND MAINTAIN FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETALS,

2.OPERATE AND MAINTAIN ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. RELOCATE AS NECESSARY. REMOVE UPON
COMPLETION OF EXCAVATION.

3. OPERATE AND MAINTAIN SEDIMENT TRAP IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETALS UNTIL SUCH TIME AS GROUND
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION HAS STABILIZED MOST OF THE SITE.

4.INSTALL. OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN INLET PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAILS AT ALL NEW INLETS
AND TRENCH DRAINS.

1

CAMPUS ACQUISTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA

“\lpha

200 PRAREAVENDE
v FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE MORGANTOWN, WV 24501
c==2" e proTECTON m"‘mr".“‘ PROJ. NO: 1310125,01
o DENOTES APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF ki DATE: 04/25/2014
ADA COMPLIANT RAMP " ” SHEET NO.:
% g RER) o coTmcrn o SO E—— ( EROSION CONTROL PLAN 4

I'“""”“ SCHEMATIC DESIGN

67




CONTROL POINTS
BENCHMARK |  NORTHING EASTING ELEVATION | DESCRIPTION
cPf 41231074 1841054.80 941,06 PK NAL
cPf2 412429.44 1841127.35 945.05 PK NAL
cPfs 41242847 1840817.51 921.64 PK NAL
P4 41253510 1840957.48 930.81 PK NAL

HORIZONTAL DATUM: NAD 83 WEST VIRGINIA NORTH STATE PLANE
VERTICAL DATUM: NGVD 29

NOTE: THE LOCATION, TYPE, AND SIZES OF POTABLE WATERLINES, STORM SEWERS,
AND SANITARY SEWERS ARE APPROXIMATE, BASED ON SYSTEM MAPS PROVIDED
BY THE MORGANTOWN UTILITY BOARD.

ELECTRICAL —
JURCTION BOX

8" WATER SERVICE LINE
0'-0" SETBACK OF BUILDING ABOVE

DRAWING KEY

INDICATES TAX MAP 26 PARCEL NUMBER

N/F  NOW OR FORMERLY

© ' INDICATES IRON ROD FOUND SIZE AS
INDICATED

@ PKF INDICATES PK NAIL FOUND
o0 INDICATES §" DRILL HOLE IN CONCRETE
FOUND.

oS INDICATES § DRILL HOLE SET THIS
SURVEY

)~ EXSING UTLAY POLE
[
@ EXISTING LIGHT POLE
150
(@) 7 exsmie TRaenC SoNAL POLE
EXISTING TELEPHONE MANHOLE
TELCD
SANMH
MH () ENSTNG SANTARY wawOLE

EXISTING GAS VALVE

WV EXISTING WATER VALVE

\'I).P EXISTING WATER METER
EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE

e ———— EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC
—— (AS —— EXISTING GAS UNE
EXISTING CHAINUNK FENCE
- EXISTING STORM SEWER
———s—  EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE

ga=ak

INLET PROTECTION
. DENOTES APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
ADA COMPLIANT RAMP
(LOCATION ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
DETERMINED)

"
&
/ ﬂ‘ /
. Yo s i
e ;f-?e/ &
~ iy A
R K & © N

N/F
COMPANION CARE CORPORATION
D8 1099 PG 463
TRUSTEES OF THE FIRST PRESBYTERUN

CHURCH OF MORGANTOWN
D8 511 PG 498

CENTRAL PLACE
DEVELOPMENT
ASPHALT (CENTRAL PLACE)

Y @

1/2° PIPE
FOUND

NJF

o TRUSTEES OF THE FIRST PRESBYTERAN
/ / CHURCH OF MORGANTOWN

/ / DB 1364 PG 40

/

0 20'
SCALE: T e
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FOR
CAMPUS ACQUISTIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA

( LANDSCAPE PLAN

SHEET NO.:

PROJ. NO: 1310125.01
DATE: 04/25/2014

5

|"“‘"°""h SCHEMATIC DESIGN




CAST-IN-PLACE CAST-IN-PLACE ) r
DETECTABLE WARNING 18 12" NOTE:
TRUNCATED DOMES () (1v.) AL SCHS SHL BE Q080 GHIGE
(COLOR = YELLOW) RS SIGN DESIGNATION AND SIZE
WITH ENGINEER GRADE REFLECTVE
,_ -—I SHEETING MOUNTED TO POST WITH 45 INDICATED N PLAXS.,
THO VANDAL RESISTANT/ TAMPER
PROOF ALUMINUM FASTENERS.
CONCRETE
SIDEWALK
! AND CURB
=|
/muo—/ L
PLAN .
o o STOP LINE (TYP.) = .,
L 1, i i /— 3o o/F La/rr GALVANIZED (ASTM A-123)
O
T f
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B |
A2, e f
T A
| NOTE: I
SECTION A-A 1. :L“s;g; LINE USED FOR CROSSWALK SHALL BE WVDOH TYPE V (SECTION ] 8
il
SIDEWALK RAMP DETAILS CROSS WALK DETAIL SIGN DETALL .
NO SCALE NO SCALE NO SCALE 0]
pd
SEAL WITH ASPHALT CEMENT =«
T —— — oz
PLAN CONCRETE CURBING, JSPUALT WEARNG GOURSE, TYE 1 145 WWDOH MARSHALL HOT-MX T
TYPE 1, MODIFED (SEE DETAL) WYDOH MARSHALL ASPHALT WEARING COURSE, TYPE 1 1. ALL 4" AND 6" SOUD WHITE OR SOLID YELLOW EDGE LINES, LANE LINES, CENTERLINES AND BARRER LINES o O=
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE SHALL BE TYPE Il PAVEMENT MARKING MATERIAL. e X >
1/4" PREMOLDED COURSE, TYPE 1 SAWCUT AND SEAL 17,3 —_
EXPANSION. JONT " oy Mok 2 UFI(S) OF 4° WOOH NARSHAL 2. ALL STOP LINES SHALL BE 12" OR 24" WIDE, TYPE V, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED. i 2 8
2% {7 il RO SPHILT BIoE Cou T 3. EDGE LINES SHALL BE PLACED BASED ON PLANNED LANE WIDTHS (12° TYP.) AND NOT THE EDGE OF Q = =
EXISTING (8" TOTAL) R L 0
\ / EHLAROUS 73/8 - ’ oD ez
SN =1 o 4. ALL MARKINGS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND CONSISTENT WITH EXISTING MARKINGS WHERE THEY JON, P g
5. NO MARKINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON EXPANSION JOINTS OR STRUCTURES OR ON LONGTUDINAL ?n' ==
’ o CONSTRUCTION JOINTS UNLESS SO DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. i k-
- - BUMINOUS. PAVENENT SECTION 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AND WVDOH PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF PERMANENT PAVEMENT o O 0
B F MARKINGS TO VERFY LOCATION. < < no=
. =
: oo o m D a1 e =
NOTE:  FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DETALS,
- e S5 0 N O S SNOAS, / s
COARSE, CLASS 1) SHEET PVT6 (SHEET 1 OF 2). 67 COUPACTED SUBGRADE WWDOH FABRIC FOR SEPARATION <L
(SEE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT DETAIL FOR PAVEMENT THICKNESS)
* INDICATES MODIFIED DIMENSION Q
NOTES:
1. FOR SDEWALK, PROVIDE 3/8" WIDE CONTROL JOINTS TO A DEPTH OF 1/4TH THE SIDEWALK
THCKNESS AT INTERVALS EQUAL TO THE SDEWALK WIDTH, AT ALL CHANGES OF DIRECTION,
AND AT THE BEGINNING AND ENDING OF ALL TAPERED CURBS.
o P o T
BEGINNING AND ENDING OF ALL TAPERED CURES. I;I(;AIN CONCRETE CURBING, TYPE |, MODIFIED 22;??32&7_)5 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT DETAIL

3. PROVIDE 1/4' PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL AT INTERVALS OF 30' MAXIMUM, AT
THE END OF THE WORK DAY, AND AT ALL STRUCTURES AND RIGID SURFACES.

4. AROUND UTILITY POLES, METERS, FIRE HYDRANTS, AND OTHER LIKE FEATURES, CONSTRUCT
AN INDEPENDENT RETANGULAR-SHAPED SLAB A MINIMUM OF 1' IN ALL DIRECTIONS.
PROVIDE 1/4' PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL AT ALL INTERFACES WITH ADJOINING
CONCRETE. 6" WVDOH CLASS B CONCRETE W/ BROOM

FINISH W/ 1 LAYER OF 6x6-W2.1 x W2.1

5. ALL JOINTS SHALL BE NEATLY FILLED WITH WHITE ELASTOMERIC SEALNG COMPOUND TO WELDED WIRE FABRIC WITH 2° CLEARANCE.

WITHIN 1/8° OF THE SURFACE.

8" WVDOH CLASS B CONCRETE (BROOM FINISH)
W/ 1 LAYER OF 6x6-W2.1 x W2.1 WELDED

WIRE FABRIC WITH 2" CLEARANCE.

6. ANY EXISTING FACILUTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMTED TO, PARKING METERS AND FLAG POLE
HOLDERS IN THE SIDEWALK REQUIRING REINSTALLANON SHALL BE REINSTALLED BY THE
OMTMORATMJWOOST

7. CURB AND SDEWALK MAY BE POURED INTEGRALLY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR REQUIRED. e e et
SIDEWALK AND CONCRETE CURBING 6' REVEAL (TYP) / mﬁﬁ BSEH(A;XE;‘:E.
NO SCALE 6" COMPACTED SUBCRADE CLASS 1)

5
£
% WVDOH FABRIC FOR SEPARATION — :l m"x Awngmfsm.
% CLASS 1) ITEM DATE
5 6" COMPACTED SUBGRADE =
: O
£ ©
H (T4
g \ I p a
% ARCHITECTS ENGINEERS o
E
. CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAL CONCRETE PAD DETAL 200 PARIEAVENIE 3
NO SCALE NO SCALE 'mwmgw \:’v‘a::‘l "=‘
TOLL FREE: 800-640-8214 PROJ. NO.: 1310125.01 Q
L DATE: 03/07/2014 o
SHEET NO.: s
oeas SHEET 6 |
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BEARING AREAS ARE BASED ON 200 PSI TEST PRESSURE, A SOIL RESISTANCE OF
1500 PSF, AND A SAFETY FACTOR OF 1.5 IF WEAK (LESS THAN 1500 PSF
RESISTANCE) SOIL POCKETS ARE ENCOUNTERED, INCREASE THE BEARING AREAS
SHOWN TO PREVENT MOVEMENT UNDER TEST OR OPERATING PRESSURES.

MINIMUM_BEARING AREA (SF) = WIDTH X HEIGHT | TEE, CAP,
90" BEND|45 BEND |22-1/2 BEND 11-1/4° BEND | OR PLUG

PIPE_SIZE

T : i
17 1. 116 5.9 ‘%,
THRUST BLOCKS SHALL BE 3000 PSI CONCRETE

BEARING SURFACE SHALL BE PLACED AGAINST UNDISTURBED SOIL. WHERE THIS
IS NOT POSSIBLE, COMPACT FILL BETWEEN BEARING SURFACE AND
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

BLOCK HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 OF THE TOTAL DEPTH TO THE BOTTOM OF
THE BLOCK, BUT NOT LESS THAN THE PIPE DIAMETER.

BLOCK WIDTH SHALL BE 1 TO 2 TIMES THE BLOCK HEIGHT.

PROVIDE CLEARANCE FOR BOLT REMOVAL.

ALL FITTINGS FOR 4" PIPE OR GREATER SHALL ALSO INCLUDE EBAA IRON, INC. OR
FORD MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINTS OR EQUAL. THESE SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO
THE ITEMS OF WORK FOR WHICH THESE ARE REQUIRED.

6. THRUST BLOCKING SHALL BE INCIDENTAL.

P N

WATER LINE HORIZONTAL THRUST BLOCKING DETAL

SAW CUT ALL EDGES PRIOR TO, AND

" AS PART OF, EXCAVATION. MATCH
Hor ik AT WENNG USTNG SUFACE ELEWION. SO0
COURSE, TYPE 1 WEARING COURSE,

EXISTING PAVEMENT SURFACE

)
12°
UNDISTURBED MATERIAL

\-S'THCKWMNTE
BASE COURSE CLASS 1

EXISTING WEARING COURSE R
EXISTING BASE COURSE|

WVDOH MARSHALL HOT-IX-/
ASPHALT BASE COURSE, TYPE 1
TO MATCH EXISTING

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT FOR TRENCH DETAIL
NO SCALE

o gmomm e,
" W T MATERIAL /Al
; LABE:?.ED "SN‘IARY“SEV(I%?'E:S) FREE OF STONES LARGER THAN 3"
APPLICABLE IN SIZE AND FREE OF WET, FROZEN
OR ORGANIC MATERIALS.

GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER, STORM
SEWER AND CULVERT

A
%_‘

BEDDING COARSE FOR LEVELING
]~ WDOH FINE ACCREGATE (SECTION 702)
6" PLACED PRIOR TO.
INSTALLATION OF LINE.

TRENCH DETAIL FOR GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER & CULVERT

NOT TO SCALE

SATISFACTORY SOIL WATERAL:
WATERIAL EXCAVATED FROM TRENCH
FREE OF STONES LARGER THAN 3"
* WIDE MAGNETIC TAP IN SIZE AND FREE OF WET, FROZEN
S s unt _\ OR ORGANC MATERIALS.

WVDOH AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,
CLASS 1 (COMPACT WITH HAND OPERATED
TAMPER)

WATER LINE

6" PLACED PRIOR T0 5
NSTRLATIN OF e 1—
L w E‘w

TRENCH DETAIL FOR WATER LINE
NO SCALE

TRENCH DETAL NOTES:

1. ALL EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNCLASSIFIED REGARDLESS OF THE MATERIALS ENCOUNTERED.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BACKFILL ALL TRENCHES IN LIFTS NOT MORE THAN B INCHES IN LOOSE DEPTH
FOR MATERIAL COMPACTED BY HEAVY COMPACTION EQUIPMENT AND NOT MORE THAN 4 INCHES IN LOOSE
DEPTH FOR MATERIAL COMPACTED BY HAND-OPERATED TAMPERS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE AND LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ALL SURPLUS EXCAVATED MATERIAL.

NO SCALE

SATISFACTORY SOIL MATERWAL:
MATERIAL EXCAVATED FROM TRENCH
FREE OF STONES LARGER THAN 3"
2" WIDE MAGNETIC TAPE (YELLOW) IN SIZE AND FREE OF WET, FROZEN
LABELED "GAS LINE" OR ORGANIC MATERIALS.

6 PLACED PRIOR T0.
INSTALLATON OF LhE. +— L

TRENCH DETAIL FOR GAS LINE
NO SCALE

arcuirects B oencineers
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1.
2.

CONNECTION AT
==
T0P VIEW
FILTER FABRIC ATTACHED T0
STAKES ON UPSLOPE SIDE
WITH ONE INCH LONG
10° WA (MINMUM) HEAVY DUTY WIRE
rigee STAPLES OR TEE WIRES.
SUPPORT STAKE (22" HARD WOOD l
OR 1.33 PLF (MIN) STEEL STAKE )

EQUAL 10
EXPOSED HEIGHT
5" MIN.

SUPPORT STAKE (22"
HARD WOOD OR 1.33 PLF

(N) STEEL STKE ) \
3
COMPACTED sk L ES 3
BACKFILL ég Z
. R
ALTER FABRIC 4 U,

18" FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE

NO SCALE

FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PARALLEL TO GROUND CONTOUR.
BOTH ENDS OF THE FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 8 FEET UP SLOPE AT 43
DEGREES TO THE MAIN ALIGNMENT.

SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSPECTED IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH RAINFALL OF 0.5 INCH OR GREATER AND AT
LEAST DALY DURING PROLONGED RAINFALL OR ONCE A WEEK. ANY REQUIRED REPAIRS OR MAINTENANCE
SHALL BE MADE IMMEDIATELY.

CLOSE ATTENTION SHALL BE PAID TO THE REPAIR OF THE DAMAGED SILT FENCE RESULTING FROM END
RUNS AND UNDERCUTTING. IF THE FENCE IS NOT INSTALLED ON THE CONTOUR (PERPENDICULAR TO THE
FLOW OF THE WATER) BOTH OF THESE CONDITIONS CAN OCCUR.

SHOULD THE FABRIC ON A SILT FENCE DECOMPOSE OR BECOME INEFFECTVE PRIOR TO THE END OF THE
EXPECTED USABLE LIFE AND THE BARRIER STILL IS NECESSARY, THE FABRIC SHALL BE REPLACED
PROMPTLY.

SEDIMENT DEPOSITS SHOULD BE REMOVED AFTER EACH STORM EVENT. THEY MUST BE REMOVED WHEN
DEPOSITS REACH APPROXIMATELY ONE HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE BARRIER.

IF ANY SECTION OF SILT FENCE IS KNOCKED DOWN DURING A RAIN EVENT (BECAUSE IT WAS INSTALLED
IN AN AREA OF CONCENTRATED FLOW) THEN OTHER MEASURES SUCH AS SEDIMENT TRAP AND DIVERSION
OR SUPER SILT FENCE MUST BE INSTALLED.

ERQSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. INSTALL ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WEST
VIRGINA BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES MANUAL, AVAILABLE ON THE WVDEP WEBSITE
http://www2.wvdep.org/dwwm/s /BMP/index.ntml.  ALL CONTROL MEASURES
SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT LEAST ONCE EVERY SEVEN (7)

DAYS AND WITHIN 24 HOURS OF ANY STORM EVENT OF 0.25 INCHES OR GREATER.

2. PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING AND BEGINNING EARTH WORK, INSTALL, OPERATE, AND
MAINTAN FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE, °STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, AND “INLET
PROTECTION" ON ALL EXISTING INLETS. AS NEW INLETS ARE CONSTRUCTED AND BECOME
mm INSTALL, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN "INLET PROTECTION" AROUND THOSE
INLI

3. UPON STABILIZATION OF ENTIRE SITE, REMOVE ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
DEVICES AND SEED AND MULCH THOSE AREAS DISTURBED BY THEIR REMOVAL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS.

4. INSTALL, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE AS PER DETAL

5. "STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE" SHALL BE COMPLETE IN PLACE AS PER DETAL AND
SHALL INCLUDE ALL OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE.

6. “INLET PROTECTION" SHALL BE COMPLETE IN PLACE AS PER DETAL AND SHALL INCLUDE
ALL OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE.

7. ALL TOP SOIL IN THE DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE STRIPPED AND STORED FOR USE N
AREAS RECEMING PERMANENT VEGETATION.

8. AS REQUIRED UNDER PERMIT Wv0115924, STABILIZATION MEASURES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, PERMANENT SEEDING AND MULCHING SHALL BE INMATED AS SOON AS
PRACTICAL IN PORTIONS OF THE SITE WHERE CONSTRUCTION ACTMITIES HAVE TEMPORARILY
OR PERMANENTLY CEASED, BUT IN NO CASE MORE THAN SEVEN (7) DAYS AFTER THE
CONSTRUCTION ACTVITY IN THAT PORTION OF THE SITE HAS TEMPORARILY OR
PERMANENTLY CEASED.

9. "PERMANENT SEEDING AND MULCHING™ SHALL BE COMPLETE AND IN PLACE IN
WNGM-I WITH WDOH SPECIFICATION SECTION 652 AND SHALL INCLUDE THE

- SEED MIX, TYPE C-2 APPLIED AT A RATE OF 97 POUNDS PER ACRE.

- STRAW MULCH APPLIED AT A RATE OF 2 TONS PER ACRE.

- FERTILZER APPLIED AT A RATE OF 1000 POUNDS PER ACRE OF
10-20-10 FERTILIZER OR EQUNALENT.

- SLOW RELEASE UREA FORMALDEHYDE FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF
300 POUNDS PER ACRE.

& MWLTWL LIMESTONE APPUED AT A RATE OF 1.5 TON PER

RUNOFF WATER WITH
SEDIMENT

CLEAN %" T0 2°

SEDIMENT

GALVANIZED WIRE MESH,
11 GAGE W/ %" OPENING

INLET PROTECTION
NO SCALE

NOTES:
1. %THE‘::'EFFEM METHODS OF PROVIDING INLET PROTECTION MAY BE USED UPON THE ENGINEERS

MANTENANCE;

1. THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE INSPECTED AFTER EACH 0.5" OF RAIN AND AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK AND
REPAIRS MADE AS NEEDED. CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC HAS A TENDENCY TO DESTROY THESE PRACTICES SO
FREQUENT INSPECTIONS ARE NECESSARY.

2. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED AND THE TRAP RESTORED TO ITS ORIGINAL DIMENSIONS WHEN THE
SEDIMENT HAS ACCUMULATED TO ONE HALF THE DESIGN DEPTH OF THE TRAP. REMOVED SEDIMENT SHALL
BE DEPOSITED IN A SUTABLE AREA AND IN SUCH A MANNER THAT T WILL NOT ERODE.

3. INLET PROTECTION SHOULD REMAIN IN PLACE AND OPERATIONAL UNTIL THE DRAINAGE AREA IS COMPLETELY
STABILIZED. IMMEDIATELY STABILIZE THE AREA DISTURBED BY THE INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF THE

4. T IS ESSENTIAL THAT MAINTENANCE BE DONE TO INSURE THAT STRUCTURES DO NOT FAIL, ESPECIALLY TO
PREVENT CLOGGING. FAILURE OF ONE PRACTICE CAN CREATE A DOMINO EFFECT OF FAILURES, WITH THE
POTENTIAL OF SEVERE FLOODING OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

BN ¢ EENEEM 18" FILTER FABRIC SILT FENCE
Ll-_ j INLET PROTECTION

STABILIZED STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

gy o ROCK CHECK DAM

LEGEND

70 MIN.
MOUNTABLE BERM
{WHERE INDICATED IN PLANS)

COURSE AGGREGATE (2)

FILTER FABRIC —/

SIDE ELEVATION

EXISTING
GROUND _\

122 N, (1)

COURSE. AGGREGATE (z)—V ‘{\H o

—~—~—— POSMVE DRAINAGE 10

i

SEDMENT TRAPPING DEVICE
(WHERE INDICATED N PLANS) g
®

PLAN VIEW

12 MIN. (1)

s 20 ®. 19
ALTER FABRC — \_ COURSE AGGREGATE (2)

SECTION A-A

STABILIZED STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
NO SCALE

NOTES:
(1) WIDTH SHALL EXTEND FULL WIDTH OF INGRESS AND EGRESS OPERATION

(2) COURSE AGGREGATE SHALL BE 2-4 INCH STONE FOR LOW VOLUME ENTRANCES OR 4-6 INCH
STONE FOR HEAVY USE OR MATERIAL DELIVERY ENTRANCES.

MAINTENANCE:

1. THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MANTAINED IN A CONDITION THAT WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOWING
OF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBUC RIGHTS-OF-WAY. THIS MAY REQUIRE PERIODIC TOP DRESSING WITH
ADDITIONAL STONE AS CONDITIONS DEMAND AND REPAIR AND/OR CLEANOUT OF ANY MEASURES
USED TO TRAP SEDIMENT. ALL SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED OR TRACKED ONTO PUBLIC
RIGHTS-OF-WAY MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

2. WHEELS ON ALL VEHICLES SHALL BE CLEANED TO REMOVE SEDIMENT PRIOR TO ENTRANCES ONTO
PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

3. INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHOULD BE PROVIDED DALY BUT AT A MININUM EVERY
SEVEN DAYS AND AFTER EVERY RAN OF 0.5 INCH OR GREATER,

uﬁﬂemm
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